
SEPARATE CONTRACTS:

INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

SECURITY AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS: THE OWNER SHALL CONTRACT WITH SEPARATE FIRMS TO PROVIDE 
SECURITY AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 
PROVIDE BOXES AND CONDUIT AS INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS.

VICINITY MAPGENERAL NOTES

1.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE PLANS, DETAILS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH
CONSTRUCTION.

2.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR RESPONSIBILITY FOR VERIFYING COMPLIANCE OF SHOP DRAWINGS WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS
OR BEGINNING FABRICATION.

3.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL WORK INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE THROUGH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

4.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND STATUTES, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED BY THE PLANS OR NOT.

5.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND SECURING REQUIRED INSPECTIONS.

6.  BUILDING SIGNAGE IS TO BE PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT BY OTHERS.

7.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL SIGNAGE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (A.D.A.), ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009,  
AND THE LATEST EDITION OF THE NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE.

8.  ALL MATERIALS ARE TO BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9.  ANY DEFECTIVE WORK AND ANY DAMAGE RESULTING THEREFROM SHALL BE REPAIRED AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.

10.  ALTHOUGH THESE DRAWINGS ARE DRAWN TO SCALE, NO DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY SCALING THE DRAWINGS.  ANY QUESTIONS OR DISCREPANCIES
ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

11.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING AND LEGALLY DISPOSING OF ALL REFUSE FROM THE PROJECT.

12.  NO SMOKING WILL BE PERMITTED INSIDE THE PROJECT AREA.

13.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT ALL CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED AND OWNER-SUPPLIED WALL-HUNG EQUIPMENT OR CASEWORK.
CONFIRM LOCATIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

14.  THE ADJACENT SITE MAY BE OCCUPIED BY THE PUBLIC DURING CONSTRUCTION.  THE G.C. SHALL TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO SAFEGUARD THE HEALTH
AND WELFARE OF THE PUBLIC.  ALL REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE KEPT CLEAR AND ACCESSIBLE AT ALL TIMES.

15.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY REVIEW MANUFACTURER'S LITERATURE AND SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL FIXTURES AND/OR EQUIPMENT
(WHETHER PROVIDED BY THE OWNER, TENANT OR CONTRACTOR) PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN FOR UTILITIES.  CONFIRM ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

WORK.

16.  LABEL ALL FIRE-RATED WALLS ABOVE CEILING AS REQUIRED BY NC BUILDING CODE 2018, SECTION 703.7.  SUGGESTED WORDING:  "__- HR RATED FIRE AND/OR SMOKE BARRIER.
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS."

17.  G.C. SHALL PROVIDE KNOX BOX, IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION.
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WITHW/
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O.F.D.
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O/A

NTS
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OVERALL

NOT TO SCALE
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27526

NEW OFFICE BUILDING for PAUL BARBOUR AND SONS

11496 HWY 401 N. 

OFFICE

BARRY BARBOUR

U-VALUE OF ASSEMBLY

The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall also be provided.  

Each designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet.  If performance method, state the 

annual energy cost for the standard reference design versus the annual energy cost for the proposed design

U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY
R-VALUE OF INSULATION
SKYLIGHTS IN EACH ASSEMBLY

DOOR R-VALUES

U-VALUE OF SKYLIGHT
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE OF SKYLIGHTS IN EACH ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY
U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY
R-VALUE OF INSULATION
OPENINGS (windows or doors with glazing)

SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT
PROJECTION FACTOR

DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY
U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY
R-VALUE OF INSULATION

DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY
U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY
R-VALUE OF INSULATION
HORIZONTAL/VERTICAL REQUIREMENT
SLAB HEATED

DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY

ENERGY SUMMARY

THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method only)

MECHANICAL:

STRUCTURAL:
SPRK-STNDP:

PLUMBING:

ARCHITECT:

ELECTRICAL:
CIVIL:

ADDRESS:

OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT: E-MAIL:

NAME OF PROJECT:

PHONE:

2018  NC BUILDING CODE:

OWNED BY:

CODE ENFORCEMENT JURISDICTION:

RET.WAL>5' H:

FIRE ALARM:

BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET (TABLE 504.3)2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

SPRINKLERS:

FIRE DISTRICT:

STANDPIPES:

2ND FLOOR

3RD FLOOR

4TH FLOOR

1ST FLOOR

ROOF CONSTRUCTION-

INCLUDING: SUPPORTING
BEAMS AND JOISTS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION-

INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND 
JOISTS.

INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS

STRUCTURAL FRAME-

INCLUDING: COLUMNS,
GIRDERS, AND TRUSSES

EAST

INTERIOR 

WEST

SOUTH

NORTH

WEST

SOUTH

EAST

NORTH

SHAFT ENCLOSURES - EXIT

SHAFTS ENCLOSURES- OTHER 

CORRIDOR SEPARATION

OCCUPANCY/FIRE BARRIER SEPARATION

PARTY/FIREWALL SEPARATION

SMOKE BARRIER SEPARATION

TENANT/DWELLING UNIT/

SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATION

* INDICATE SECTION NUMBER PERMITTING REDUCTION.

MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE REGULAR ACCESSIBLE

                 (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc. describe below )

OTHER:

PROPOSED USE:

ZIP CODE:

PRIMARY OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S):

The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area

limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of

construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building.

For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of each use 

divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

ALLOWABLE AREA OF OCCUPANCY A ALLOWABLE AREA OF OCCUPANCY B

ACTUAL AREA OF OCCUPANCY B
+ < 1

ACTUAL AREA OF OCCUPANCY A

2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE:

CONSTRUCTED: (date)

SNOW (Is)
SEISMIC (Ie)

ROOF
MEZZANINE
FLOOR

PSF
PSF
PSF

PSF

BASIC WIND SPEED
EXPOSURE CATEGORY

MPH (ASCE-7)

Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:

Bearing Wall
Building Frame
Moment Frame

A

Ss S1%g %g

Dual w/Special Moment Frame
Dual w/Intermediate R/C or Special Steel
Inverted Pendulum

Simplified Equiv. Lateral Force

Earthquake Wind

Field Test (provide copy of test report) psf
Presumptive Bearing Capacity psf
Pile size, type, and capacity

A

INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION

RENOVATED:      (date)

CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch.3)

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch.3)

I II III IV

B C D

Field Test Presumptive Historical Data
B C D E F

Dynamic

Yes No

eddie@gontramarchitecture.com

DESIGNER: FIRM LICENSE# TELEPHONE #

NEW BUILDING

CITY/COUNTY

COUNTYCITY STATE

PRIVATE

NAME

I-A II-A III-A IV V-A

NO YES NFPA 13 NFPA 13R

YES 

PARTIAL

NO YES IICLASS: I III WET DRY

FLOOD HAZARD AREA:

FLOOR EXISTING (SQ. FT.) NEW (SQ. FT.) SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL

NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS

      EXTERIOR WALLS

DESIGN #

FOR RATED

PENETRATIONREQ'D

BEARING WALLS 

FIRE

SEPARATION

DISTANCE

(FEET)

DETAIL #

AND

SHEET #PROVIDED 

(W/ _____* 

REDUCTION)

RATING DESIGN #

FOR RATED

ASSEMBLY

DESIGN #

FOR RATED

JOINTS

BUILDING

ELEMENT

EMERGENCY LIGHTING: NO YES

FIRE ALARM: NO YES

EXIT SIGNS: NO YES

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION: NO YES

SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEMS: NO YES

URINALSUSE WATERCLOSETS SHOWERS/

TUBS

LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAINS

IMPORTANCE FACTORS:
DESIGN LOADS:

(SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL ENERGY CODE CALCULATIONS.)

(SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ELECTRICAL ENERGY CODE CALCULATIONS.)

ALLOWABLE SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE1

NFPA 13D

F-1 Moderate

HIGH-HAZARD:

BUSINESS

H-1 (Detonate)

NON-SEPARATED MIXED OCCUPANCY (508.3)

ASSEMBLY: A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 A-5

EDUCATIONAL

FACTORY: F-2 Low

INSTITUTIONAL: I-1 

MERCANTILE

RESIDENTIAL: R-1 R-2 R-3

STORAGE: S-1 Moderate 

R-4

UTILITY AND MISCELLANEOUS

SEPARATED MIXED OCCUPANCY (508.4) - SEE BELOW FOR AREA CALCULATIONS

ADDITION

REPAIR

1st TIME INTERIOR COMPLETION

PRESCRIPTIVE

I-B II-B III-B V-B

PARTIAL

LIVE LOADS:

GROUND SNOW LOAD:

WIND LOAD:

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY

Risk Category (Table 1604.5)
Spectral Response Acceleration
Site Classification (ASCE 7)

Basic Structural System: 

Analysis Procedure

Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored?

LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL

SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES

NO YES

E-MAIL

RENOVATION

LIFE SAFETY PLAN SHEET #:

Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)

Assumed and real property line locations

Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)

Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation. (Table 1004.1.2)

Occupant loads for each area

Exit access travel distances (1017)

Common path of travel distances (1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1))

Dead end lengths (1020.4)

Clear exit widths for each exit door

Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)

Actual occupant load for each exit door

A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for
purposes of occupancy separation.

Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)

Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)

Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.8)

Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

The square footage of each fire area (202)

The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification I-2 (407.5)

Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above.

TOTAL

UNITS

ACCESSIBLE

UNITS 

REQUIRED

ACCESSIBLE 

UNITS

PROVIDED

TYPE A

UNITS 

REQUIRED

TYPE A

UNITS 

PROVIDED

TYPE B

UNITS 

REQUIRED

TYPE B

UNITS 

PROVIDED

TOTAL 

ACCESSIBLE

UNITS PROVIDED

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:

METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:

ENERGY CODE - PERFORMANCE ENERGY CODE - PRESCRIPTIVE

EXTERIOR WALLS (each assembly)

WALLS BELOW GRADE (each assembly)

FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE (each assembly)

FLOORS SLAB ON GRADE (each assembly)

ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY (each assembly)

CLIMATE ZONE: 3A 4A 5A

ASHRAE 90.1 - PERFORMANCE ASHRAE 90.1 - PRESCRIPTIVE

EDMUND J. GONTRAM III, AIA

CONTACT:

7177 (919) 876-5331GONTRAM ARCHITECTURE INC.

(NOT APPLICABLE)
S= 2

BASIC BUILDING DATA

GROSS BUILDING AREA TABLE

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

(TABLE 2902.1)

SPECIAL APPROVALS

(NOT APPLICABLE)

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

(NOT APPLICABLE)(NOT APPLICABLE)

(NOT APPLICABLE)(NOT APPLICABLE)

H= 40

2,206

4,412

ALLOWABLE AREA

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

(NOT APPLICABLE)

B

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS

(SECTION 1107)

ACCESSIBILITY PARKING

(SECTION 1106)

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

SPECIAL APPROVAL:

T-103

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

2018 APPENDIX B

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

2
24'-11"

REQUIRED PROVIDED

132" ACCESS

AISLE

8' ACCESS AISLE

TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACESLOT OR

PARKING AREA

# OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL # ACCESSIBLE

PROVIDED

TOTAL

DESCRIPTION AND 

USE

STORY 

NO.

(A)

BLDG AREA 

PER

STORY 

(ACTUAL)

(B)

TABLE 506.24

AREA

(C)

AREA FOR FRONTAGE

INCREASE 1,5

(D)

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA OR 

UNLIMITED 2,3

(NOT APPLICABLE) (NOT APPLICABLE)

BASEMENT

PROJECT AREA: 4,412 SF

BUSINESS (B)1 2,206 9,000

NEW

REQUIRED 1 1 1 1

9,000

STATE

(EXCEPT FOR 1 AND 2- FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)

SHELL/CORE PHASED CONSTRUCTION - SHELL/CORE

CHAPTER 14

ALTERATION -LEVEL __________ CHANGE OF USEHISTORIC PROPERTY

NO

1 2

H-2 (Deflagrate) H-3 (Combust) H-4 (Health) H-5 (HPM)

S-2  Low High-Piled 

Parking Garage Open Repair Garage

ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S):

INCIDENTAL USES (TABLE 509):

SPECIAL USES (CHAPTER 4- List code sections):

SPECIAL PROVISIONS (CHAPTER 5 -List code sections):

MIXED OCCUPANCY: YESNO SEPARATION 1-HR 2-HR 3-HR 4-HR

EXCEPTION

BUILDING HEIGHT IN STORIES ( TABLE 504.4)3

1 Provide code reference if the “Shown on Plans” quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4.
2 The maximum height of air traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1.
3 The maximum height of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4.

EXTERIOR 

FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY

COLUMNS SUPPORTING FLOORS

ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLY

COLUMNS SUPPORTING ROOF

DEGREE OF OPENINGS PROTECTION 

( TABLE 705.8)

ALLOWABLE AREA 

(%)

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENINGS CALCULATIONS

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE ( FEET) 

FROM PROPERTY LINES

ACTUAL SHOWN ON PLANS 

(%)

VAN SPACES WITHREGULAR WITH 5' 

ACCESS AISLE

EXISTING

UNISEX UNISEX

EXEMPT BUILDING: YES (provide code or statutory reference)NO

OTHER

If "other" specify source here

DESCRIPTION OF ASSEMBLY
U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY
R-VALUE OF INSULATION

Data Source:

1 Frontage area increases from Section 506.3 are computed thus:

a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width =  _______ (F)

b. Total Building Perimeter = ________ (P)

c. Ratio (F/P) = ___________ (F/P)

d. W = Minimum width of public way   =  ________ (W)

e. Percent of frontage increase If  = 100[F/P – 0.25] x W/30 =  ________ (%)
2 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507.
3 Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum3 stories) (506.2).
4 The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4. 
5 Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2.

+ < 1

+ < 1

SCOPE OF WORK:

OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (Table 1604.5):  Current:                            Proposed:       II 

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: NO 

EDMUND J. GONTRAM III, AIA       GONTRAM ARCHITECTURE INC.

NEW TWO-STORY WOOD FRAMED BUILDING, APPROXIMATELY 2200 GSF 
PER FLOOR TO BE USED FOR BUSINESS OFFICES

0
N/A
N/A
0

0
N/A
N/A

0
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

910-520-8205 barbourb@pbarbourandson.com

KILIAN ENGINEERS

STONEWALL ENGINEERING

Condition 

I-2 1 2Condition 

I-3 1 2

I-4 

Condition 

Enclosed

SMOKE PARTITION N/A

EXISTING BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIES WITH CODE: YES (the remainder of this section is not applicable)NO

HARNETT

CHARLES LAVERDIERE 037767 (919) 407-8663

KILIAN ENGINEERS

KILIAN ENGINEERS

(NOT APPLICABLE)

2,206

BUSINESS (B)2 2,206 9,000 9,000

18,000

0

N/A
0 & 1
0
N/A
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

ALL 4 SIDES > 30 FT UNSPRINKLERED, UNP UNLIMITED

(NOT APPLICABLE)

1 1
1 133

R-42

R-20

Wood studs with spray foam insulation, exterior sheathing, Air barrier, siding 

.064

.45

.25

2

N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB WITH TURN DOWN  

UNHEATED

R-15 FOR 24"  

Wood trusses with spray foam insulation, exterior sheathing, shingles 

1.0

1.0

20 (reducible)
n/a

50 (office)  80 (corridor)

15

115
B

.172 .083

2000

UL U3441/G103

R-.024

MICHAEL KILIAN, PE mkilian@kilianengineering.com17304 (252) 438-8778

MICHAEL KILIAN, PE mkilian@kilianengineering.com17304 (252) 438-8778

MICHAEL KILIAN, PE mkilian@kilianengineering.com17304 (252) 438-8778

www.gontramarchitecture.com
eddie@gontramarchitecture.com
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING CODE
SUMMARY

5/24/2022

Rev. Date Description



UP

UP

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

BUSINESS (B) - 100 GROSS

����

XX SF

X OCC

AREA NAME

SQUARE FOOTAGE

OCCUPANCY

EXIT

FE

PATH OF EGRESS

WALL MOUNTED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER

EXIT SIGN  WITH 
EMERGENCY LIGHTS

NOTE: CONFIRM FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
LOCATIONS WITH AUTHORITY HAVING 
JURISDICTION PRIOR TO INSTALLING

EM
INTERIOR EMERGENCY 
LIGHT

EM
EXTERIOR EMERGENCY 
LIGHT

OCCUPANT LOAD = 46 PEOPLE
CLEAR WIDTH = 32 INCHES
LOAD CAPACITY = 160

E
X

IT

FE

MAX TRAVEL 
DISTANCE = 70' 0"

OCCUPANT LOAD = 46 PEOPLE
CLEAR WIDTH = 32 INCHES
LOAD CAPACITY = 160

EXIT

CONFERENCE

109

OFFICE

108

OFFICE

107

OFFICE

106

STORAGE

105

FIELD WORKERS LOBBY

104

UNISEX

103

UNISEX

102LOBBY

101

BREAK

110

STORAGE

111

STORAGE

104A

OCC

2206 SF

��������

23

UTIL

110A

MAX TRAVEL 
DISTANCE = 46'-11"

E
XI

T
E

XI
T

EXIT

E
XI

T

EXIT

EM

E
M

69.83 ft/2 = 34' - 11" MIN. DISTANCE
BETW

EEN
EXITS

69' - 10"

ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEN EXITS

50' - 10"

OCC

2213 SF

��������

23

FE

MAX TRAVEL 
DISTANCE = 85' 7"

EXTERIOR AREA OF 
ASSISTED RESCUE

1
8

" 
M

IN
.

OFFICE

203

OFFICE

204
OFFICE

205

OFFICE

207

OFFICE

208

OFFICE

210

CLOSET

203A

UNISEX

202

OFFICE

209

MAX TRAVEL 
DISTANCE = 88' 1"

OCCUPANT LOAD = 46 PEOPLE
CLEAR WIDTH = 32 INCHES
LOAD CAPACITY = 160

EXIT

	
���
� 	
���
�

�
����
�

�

��

��


�

NOTE: OWNER SHALL PROVIDE SIGNAGE 
INDICATING THAT ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS 
ARE LOCATED ON THE FIRST FLOOR

EM

EM

ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS

53' - 5"

FIRST FLOOR 
EXIT BELOW

69.83 ft/2 = 34' - 11" MIN. DISTANCE
BETW

EEN
EXITS

69' - 10"

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET
(FE-1).  J.L. INDUSTRIES
COSMOPOLITAN SERIES
#1037F10 (OR EQ.).
PROVIDE 10 LB. 4-A BC
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
U.O.N.

FIRE
EXT.

PROVIDE SIGN (WHITE
LETTERS "FIRE EXT.",
RED BACKGROUND) W/
RAISED, WHITE 
BORDER
AND TYPE II BRAILLE.EXT.

FIRE

SURFACE-MOUNTED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET (FE-2).  J.L.
INDUSTRIES COSMOPOLITAN SERIES
#1033F10 (OR EQ.).  PROVIDE 10 LB.
4-A BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER U.O.N.

EXT.
FIRE

SIGN.

2
' -

 3
" 

M
A

X
.

3
' -

 4
" 

+
/-5

' -
 0

"
4

 1
/2

" 
.

4 1/2".

4
' -

 0
" 

M
A

X
.

2
 '-

 3
" 

M
A

X
.

AT OWNERS OPTION FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER MAY BE 
HUNG FROM A WALL 
BRACKET.  BOTTOM OF 
EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE 
27" A.F.F. MAX.  LOCATION 
MAY NOT RESTRICT 
EGRESS
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

LIFE SAFETY PLANS

5/24/2022

3/16" = 1'-0"
1 1ST FLR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

3/16" = 1'-0"
2 2ND FLR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

EM

EM

EM

1/2" = 1'-0"
3 FIRE EXTINGUISHER DETAIL
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UL DETAILS

5/24/2022

1 UL U344 1-hr RATED WALL

Rev. Date Description



UP

UP

NEW UNRATED INTERIOR 
PARTITION: 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 
16" O.C. TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES, 
(10'-0" AFF) , WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" 
GWB  ON EACH SIDE. FINISH AS 
SCHEDULED. PROVIDE SOUND 
BATT INSULATION (R-11 UNFACED 
BATT INSULATION)

2 x 4 WOOD STUDS

5/8" GWB EACH 
SIDE.

SOUND BATT 
INSULATION

1

2

1. PARTITION TYPE #1 IS TYPICAL THROUGHOUT PROJECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. WHERE PARTITIONS OF VARIOUS THICKNESS MEET, MAINTAIN A FLUSH SURFACE ON THE SIDE WHERE FACES ARE STRAIGHT AND 
CONTINUOUS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PARTITIONS IN ALL TOILET ROOMS  TO HAVE WATER RESISTANT TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD IN THICKNESS TO MATCH SCHEDULED. WHERE TILE 
IS SCHEDULED FOR WALLS, PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKERBOARD OF SAME THICKNESS.

INTERIOR PARTITION SCHEDULE

5
/8

"

3
 1

/2
"

5
/8

"
4

 3
/4

"

NEW UNRATED INTERIOR 
PARTITION: 2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 
16" O.C. TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES 
(11'-6" AFF), BRACE TO STRUCTURE 
ABOVE, WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" GWB  
ON EACH SIDE. FINISH AS 
SCHEDULED. PROVIDE SOUND 
BATT INSULATION (R-11 UNFACED 
BATT INSULATION)

2 x 6 WOOD STUDS

5/8" GWB EACH SIDE.

SOUND BATT 
INSULATION

5
/8

"

5
 1

/2
"

5
/8

"
6

 3
/4

"

CEILING WHERE 
SCHEDULED

CEILING WHERE 
SCHEDULED

PLAN NOTES:

1. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD TO WALL CENTERLINE TO CENTERLINE 
OF OPENING TO EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM CENTERLINE OF  STUD TO CENTERLINE OF NEW STUD.

3.DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLEAR" OR "CLR" ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED SURFACE. CLEAR 
DIMENSIONS ARE INDICATED WITH OPEN ARROWS

4.DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "MIN." OR "MINIMUM" ARE ABSOLUTE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS AND ARE NOT TO BE 
DECREASED.  DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "MAX." OR "MAXIMUM" ARE ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM DIMENSIONS AND ARE 
NOT TO BE INCREASED.

5.ALTHOUGH THESE DRAWINGS ARE DRAWN TO SCALE, NO DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY SCALING 
THE DRAWINGS.  ANY QUESTIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT.

60' - 0"

1
4

' -
 1

 7
/8

"
6

' -
 3

 3
/4

"
1

7
' -

 6
 3

/8
"

60' - 0"

5' - 10" 5' - 2" 2' - 1 1/2"

2
0

' -
 0

 3
/4

"
1

7
' -

 1
1

 1
/4

"

13' - 1 1/2" 11' - 10 7/8" 11' - 10 7/8" 11' - 10 7/8" 11' - 1 7/8"

6' - 0 7/8" 5' - 10" 6' - 4 7/8" 5' - 6" 6' - 4 7/8" 5' - 6"

1
1

' -
 1

 1
/8

"
6

' -
 5

 1
/4

"

13' - 1 1/2" 3' - 10 3/4" 12' - 9 1/2" 5' - 5 1/4" 5' - 4 3/4" 19' - 4 1/4"

9
' -

 4
"

1
1

' -
 1

 5
/8

"
3

' -
 1

0
 3

/4
"

1
3

' -
 7

 5
/8

"

5
' -

 7
 1

/2
"

6
' -

 1
0

"
5

' -
 5

 3
/4

"
1

4
' -

 8
 3

/4
"

5
' -

 4
"

3
8

' -
 0

"

UP

FLOOR ABOVE

O
N

E
 H

O
U

R
 S

E
P

E
R

A
TI

O
N

 R
E

Q
U

IR
E

D

LOBBY

101

UNISEX

102 UNISEX

103

FIELD WORKERS LOBBY

104

STORAGE

104A

STORAGE

105

OFFICE

106

OFFICE

107
OFFICE

108

CONFERENCE

109

BREAK

110

STORAGE

111

CORRIDOR

112

UTIL

110A

106107108

111 104

001

103

102

110A

002

105

104A

38x84 CASED 
OPENING

36
x8

4 
C

A
S

E
D

 
O

P
E

N
IN

G
36

x8
4 

C
A

S
E

D
 

O
P

E
N

IN
G

3' - 3 1/2" 8' - 0" 1' - 6"

84in HIGH 
OPENING

1

          A501

2

          A501

2

           A502

1

            A601

3
' -

 6
"

5
' -

 1
0

 1
/8

"

1
8

" 
m

in
.

3' - 10 3/4" 5' - 0 3/4" 4' - 11 1/2" 4' - 10 1/2" 3' - 2 1/4"

1
1

' -
 1

 5
/8

"
5

' -
 4

 3
/4

"
3

' -
 1

1
 1

/4
"

3
' -

 8
 1

/2
"

5
' -

 7
 1

/2
"

5
' -

 7
 1

/2
"

4
' -

 4
 3

/4
"

3
' -

 1
0

 1
/4

"
6

' -
 2

 1
/4

"

       A103
3

1

           A502

A

1
1 1

1

1

1

11

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1
2

1

1

1

1

1

C

A

B

A

A

B

A

C

1

C

A

1 1

D

D

D

D B B

BBB

WOOD POST WITH 
COOLUMN SURROUND 
(TYPICAL)

EDGE OF PORCH ROOF ABOVE

             A701
1

4'-0" WIDE ( MIN.) WALK,  SEE SITE 
PLANS FOR CONTINUATION

4'-0" WIDE ( MIN.) 
WALK,  SEE SITE 
PLANS FOR 
CONTINUATION

1
7

' -
 2

 1
/2

"
1

' -
 0

"
1

3
' -

 6
 3

/4
"

6
' -

 2
 3

/4
"

7
' -

 2
 1

/4
"

1
' -

 0
"

1' - 0" 7' - 2 1/4"

1' - 0" 7' - 2 1/4" 3' - 7 1/2" 11' - 11 1/4" 1' - 0 1/4"

3
8

' -
 0

"

2
7

' -
 7

"
1

0
' -

 5
"

1
' -

 0
"

7
' -

 2
 1

/4
"

1
0

' -
 0

"
1

' -
 1

 1
/2

"

13' - 1 1/2" 8' - 11 1/2" 13' - 2" 24' - 9"

8' - 3" 10' - 2" 6' - 4"

A

1. PARTITION TYPE A IS TYPICAL AT EXTERIOR WALLS THROUGHOUT PROJECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. WHERE PARTITIONS OF VARIOUS THICKNESS MEET, MAINTAIN A FLUSH SURFACE ON THE SIDE WHERE FACES ARE STRAIGHT AND 
CONTINUOUS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

EXTERIOR WALL SCHEDULE

5
/8

"

5
 1

/2
"

1
/2

"

2 x 6 WOOD STUDS

EXTERIOR  SHEATHING

TYVEK AIR 
INFILTRATION BARRIER

SIDING

NEW UNRATED LOAD BEARING WALL: 
2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. TO 
TRUSS ABOVE , R-20 SPRAY FOAMED 
INSULATION, TYVEK  AIR INFILTRATION 
BARRIER OVER EXTERIOR 
SHEATHING, SIDING

R-20 FOAM INSUL.

5/8" GWB

B

5
/8

"

3
 1

/2
"

1
/2

"

NEW UNRATED WALL: 
2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. TO 
TRUSS ABOVE , R-20 SPRAY FOAMED 
INSULATION, TYVEK  AIR INFILTRATION 
BARRIER OVER EXTERIOR 
SHEATHING, SIDING

C

2 x 4 WOOD STUDS

EXTERIOR  SHEATHING

TYVEK AIR 
INFILTRATION BARRIER

SIDING

R-20 FOAM INSUL.

5/8" GWB

4
 5

/8
"

6
 5

/8
"

5
/8

"

3
 1

/2
"

1
/2

"

5
/8

"

NEW 1-HR RATED WALL: 
2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. TO 
TRUSS ABOVE , R-20 SPRAY FOAMED 
INSULATION, TYVEK  AIR INFILTRATION 
BARRIER OVER TYPE X GYPSUM 
SHEATHING, SIDING

UL U344

2 x 4 WOOD STUDS

EXTERIOR GYPSUM  
SHEATHING

TYVEK AIR 
INFILTRATION BARRIER
SIDING

R-20 FOAM INSUL.

5/8" GWB

5
 1

/4
"

5/8" EXTERIOR GWB

NOTE:     NORTH, EAST, SOUTH AND WEST ARE BASED ON PLAN NORTH , EAST, SOUTH, AND WEST

GENERAL FINISH NOTES:

1. ALL  EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL, MECHANICAL DUCTWORK. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, ETC. IS TO BE PAINTED. COLOR TO BE CONFIRMED BY OWNER.

2. INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL NOT HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING EXCEEDING THAT ALLOWED FOR TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

4. ALL  GYPSUM WALL BOARD (GWB) TO BE PAINTED. GYPSUM WALL BOARD  IN PUBLIC RESTROOMS TO BE EPOXY PAINT

6.  CONFIRM ALL FINISHES WITH OWNER, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ABBREVIATIONS:
LVT: LUXURY VINYL  TILE
CPT: CARPET
RB: RUBBER BASE
GWB: GYPSUM WALLBOARD
PTD: PAINTED
ACT: ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE IN SUSPENDED GRID

FINISH MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
LVT: TO BE DETERMINED
CPT: TO BE DETERMINED 
RB: 4" HIGH BY ROPPE, JOHNSONITE, ARMSTRONG OR EQUAL. COLOR BY OWNER
ACT: ARMSTRONG  2x2 CORTEGA TEGULAR EDGED TILE (WHITE) IN PRELUDE XL 15/16" GRID (WHITE)
PAINT: SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL.  COLOR AND SHEEN TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

1st FLOOR PLAN

5/24/2022

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 1st FLOOR PLAN

FINISH SCHEDULE- 1st FLOOR
ROOM FLOOR WALLS CEILING

NOTESNUMBER NAME FLOOR BASE NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST TYPE HEIGHT
101 LOBBY LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 20'-0"

102 UNISEX LVT RB MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

103 UNISEX LVT RB MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

104 FIELD WORKERS LOBBY LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

104A STORAGE LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

105 STORAGE LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

106 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

107 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

108 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

109 CONFERENCE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

110 BREAK LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

110A UTIL CONCRETE RB GWB/PTD GWB/PAINT GWB/PAINT GWB/PAINT ACT 9'-0"

111 STORAGE LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

112 CORRIDOR LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD ACT 9'-0"

Rev. Date Description
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SPIRAL STAIR MANUFACTURER
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NEW UNRATED INTERIOR 
PARTITION: 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 
16" O.C. TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES, 
(10'-0" AFF) , WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" 
GWB  ON EACH SIDE. FINISH AS 
SCHEDULED. PROVIDE SOUND 
BATT INSULATION (R-11 UNFACED 
BATT INSULATION)

2 x 4 WOOD STUDS

5/8" GWB EACH 
SIDE.

SOUND BATT 
INSULATION

1

2

1. PARTITION TYPE #1 IS TYPICAL THROUGHOUT PROJECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. WHERE PARTITIONS OF VARIOUS THICKNESS MEET, MAINTAIN A FLUSH SURFACE ON THE SIDE WHERE FACES ARE STRAIGHT AND 
CONTINUOUS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PARTITIONS IN ALL TOILET ROOMS  TO HAVE WATER RESISTANT TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD IN THICKNESS TO MATCH SCHEDULED. WHERE TILE 
IS SCHEDULED FOR WALLS, PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKERBOARD OF SAME THICKNESS.

INTERIOR PARTITION SCHEDULE

5
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"
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NEW UNRATED INTERIOR 
PARTITION: 2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 
16" O.C. TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES 
(11'-6" AFF), BRACE TO STRUCTURE 
ABOVE, WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" GWB  
ON EACH SIDE. FINISH AS 
SCHEDULED. PROVIDE SOUND 
BATT INSULATION (R-11 UNFACED 
BATT INSULATION)

2 x 6 WOOD STUDS

5/8" GWB EACH SIDE.

SOUND BATT 
INSULATION

5
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"

5
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"

5
/8

"
6

 3
/4

"

CEILING WHERE 
SCHEDULED

CEILING WHERE 
SCHEDULED

PLAN NOTES:

1. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD TO WALL CENTERLINE TO CENTERLINE 
OF OPENING TO EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM CENTERLINE OF  STUD TO CENTERLINE OF NEW STUD.

3.DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLEAR" OR "CLR" ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED SURFACE. CLEAR 
DIMENSIONS ARE INDICATED WITH OPEN ARROWS

4.DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "MIN." OR "MINIMUM" ARE ABSOLUTE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS AND ARE NOT TO BE 
DECREASED.  DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "MAX." OR "MAXIMUM" ARE ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM DIMENSIONS AND ARE 
NOT TO BE INCREASED.

5.ALTHOUGH THESE DRAWINGS ARE DRAWN TO SCALE, NO DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY SCALING 
THE DRAWINGS.  ANY QUESTIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT.

A

1. PARTITION TYPE A IS TYPICAL AT EXTERIOR WALLS THROUGHOUT PROJECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. WHERE PARTITIONS OF VARIOUS THICKNESS MEET, MAINTAIN A FLUSH SURFACE ON THE SIDE WHERE FACES ARE STRAIGHT AND 
CONTINUOUS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

EXTERIOR WALL SCHEDULE
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2 x 6 WOOD STUDS

EXTERIOR  SHEATHING

TYVEK AIR 
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NEW UNRATED LOAD BEARING WALL: 
2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. TO 
TRUSS ABOVE , R-20 SPRAY FOAMED 
INSULATION, TYVEK  AIR INFILTRATION 
BARRIER OVER EXTERIOR 
SHEATHING, SIDING

R-20 FOAM INSUL.

5/8" GWB
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NEW UNRATED WALL: 
2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. TO 
TRUSS ABOVE , R-20 SPRAY FOAMED 
INSULATION, TYVEK  AIR INFILTRATION 
BARRIER OVER EXTERIOR 
SHEATHING, SIDING

C

2 x 4 WOOD STUDS

EXTERIOR  SHEATHING

TYVEK AIR 
INFILTRATION BARRIER

SIDING

R-20 FOAM INSUL.

5/8" GWB
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NEW 1-HR RATED WALL: 
2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. TO 
TRUSS ABOVE , R-20 SPRAY FOAMED 
INSULATION, TYVEK  AIR INFILTRATION 
BARRIER OVER TYPE X GYPSUM 
SHEATHING, SIDING

UL U344

2 x 4 WOOD STUDS

EXTERIOR GYPSUM  
SHEATHING

TYVEK AIR 
INFILTRATION BARRIER
SIDING

R-20 FOAM INSUL.

5/8" GWB

5
 1

/4
"

5/8" EXTERIOR GWB

NOTE:     NORTH, EAST, SOUTH AND WEST ARE BASED ON PLAN NORTH , EAST, SOUTH, AND WEST

GENERAL FINISH NOTES:

1. ALL  EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL, MECHANICAL DUCTWORK. ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, ETC. IS TO BE PAINTED. COLOR TO BE CONFIRMED BY OWNER.

2. INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL NOT HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING EXCEEDING THAT ALLOWED FOR TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION.

3. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

4. ALL  GYPSUM WALL BOARD (GWB) TO BE PAINTED. GYPSUM WALL BOARD  IN PUBLIC RESTROOMS TO BE EPOXY PAINT

6.  CONFIRM ALL FINISHES WITH OWNER, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ABBREVIATIONS:
LVT: LUXURY VINYL  TILE
CPT: CARPET
RB: RUBBER BASE
GWB: GYPSUM WALLBOARD
PTD: PAINTED
ACT: ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE IN SUSPENDED GRID

FINISH MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
LVT: TO BE DETERMINED
CPT: TO BE DETERMINED 
RB: 4" HIGH BY ROPPE, JOHNSONITE, ARMSTRONG OR EQUAL. COLOR BY OWNER
ACT: ARMSTRONG  2x2 CORTEGA TEGULAR EDGED TILE (WHITE) IN PRELUDE XL 15/16" GRID (WHITE)
PAINT: SHERWIN WILLIAMS OR EQUAL.  COLOR AND SHEEN TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER

www.gontramarchitecture.com
eddie@gontramarchitecture.com
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

2nd FLOOR PLAN

5/24/2022

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 2nd FLOOR PLAN

FINISH SCHEDULE - 2nd FLOOR
ROOM FLOOR WALLS CEILING

NOTESNUMBER NAME FLOOR BASE NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST TYPE HEIGHT
201 OPEN FILE ROOM LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

202 UNISEX LVT RB MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD MR-GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

203 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

203A CLOSET CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

204 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

205 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

206 HALL LVT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

207 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

208 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

209 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

210 OFFICE CPT RB GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD GWB/PTD 9'-0"

Rev. Date Description
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T9

T10

T1 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

T2

T3 42" GRAB BAR (HORIZONTAL)

T4 36" GRAB BAR (HORIZONTAL)

T5 18" GRAB BAR (VERTICAL)

T6 SOAP DISPENSER

T7 COAT HOOK

T8 MIRROR

T9

T10

T11

T12 RESTROOM SIGNAGE

TOILET ACCESSORY LEGEND
MARK DESCRIPTION MODEL #

BOBRICK B-6867

BOBRICK B-6806.99 x 42

BOBRICK B-6806.99 x 36

BOBRICK B-6806.99 x 18

BOBRICK B-165 2436

BOBRICK B-542

BY OWNER

UNISEX/ACCESSIBLE, . SEE DETAIL : 

NOTES:

1. ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES MODEL NUMBERS IN THIS SCHEDULE ARE BASED ON BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT. 
INC, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ADA. ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES SHALL NOT 
INTERFERE W/ REQUIRED  CLEARANCES PER 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN. EQUALS APPROVED 
BY OWNER ARE ACCEPTABLE

2. ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BE ADJUSTED AS REQUIRED TO COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING FIXTURES.

3. INSTALL FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD  FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED TOILET ACCESSORIES

T13 WALL MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER BOBRICK B-262

NOT USED

/1 A401

NOT USED

HORIZONTAL TWO-WALL GRAB BAR FOR 36 X 36 SHOWER BOBRICK B-6861

WALL MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE SHOWER SEAT BOBRICK B-5181

PLAN NOTES:

1. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD TO WALL CENTERLINE TO CENTERLINE 
OF OPENING TO EXTERIOR FACE OF STUD.

2. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM CENTERLINE OF  STUD TO CENTERLINE OF NEW STUD.

3.DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "CLEAR" OR "CLR" ARE FROM FINISHED SURFACE TO FINISHED SURFACE. CLEAR 
DIMENSIONS ARE INDICATED WITH OPEN ARROWS

4.DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "MIN." OR "MINIMUM" ARE ABSOLUTE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS AND ARE NOT TO BE 
DECREASED.  DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "MAX." OR "MAXIMUM" ARE ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM DIMENSIONS AND ARE 
NOT TO BE INCREASED.

5.ALTHOUGH THESE DRAWINGS ARE DRAWN TO SCALE, NO DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY SCALING 
THE DRAWINGS.  ANY QUESTIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT.
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CONTROLS AND HAND 
SHOWIER SHALL BE, 
LOCATED WITHIN 15" OF 
SEATS CENTERLINE AND 38" 
MIN TO 48" MAX ABOVE THE 
SHOWER FLOOR

GRAB BARS (1-1/2" DIA.) 
CONTINUOUS

3
3

"
-

3
6

"

18".

1
7

"
-

1
9

"

�
���
��
���
�

3
'-

2
"

M
IN

.

4
'-

0
"

M
A

X
.

4" MAX,

MAX.

15"

MAX.

15"

3
3

"
-

3
6

"
3

"
-

6
"

1
8
"

1/2" HIGH (MAX.) 
THRESHOLD

T5

T9 T9

SHOWER CONTROL WALL SHOWER SIDE

T6

T1

8
'-

4
"

5' - 3 1/2"

UNISEX

202

202

PROVIDE UNISEX SIGNAGE 
( NO ACCESSIBILITY 
FIGURE) AND SIGNAGE 
INDICATING ACCESSIBLE 
RESTROOMS ARE LOCATED 
ON THE FIRST FLOOR

T1

T13

T8T6

T7
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

ENLARGED FLOOR
PLAN

5/24/2022

1/2" = 1'-0"
3 ENLARGED PLAN -1st FLOOR

1/2" = 1'-0"
1 ACCESSIBLE FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

1/2" = 1'-0"
2 ENLARGED PLAN -RESTROOM

Rev. Date Description



9' - 0"

9' - 0" 9' - 0" 9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"

9' - 0"OPEN TO 
SECOND 
FLOOR

OPEN TO 
SECOND 
FLOOR

RECESSED DOWNLIGHT

2 X 4 LAY-IN LIGHT 
FIXTURE

EXIT LIGHT/EMERGENCY 
LIGHT COMBO FIXTURE

TOILET EXHAUST FAN

2 X 2 CEILING GRID 
AND TILE AS 
SPECIFIED

GYPSUM CEILING, 

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

NOTE: ITEMS SHOWN IN CEILING PLAN ARE FOR GENERAL 
INFORMATION.  SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL 
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

10'-0"

CEILING HEIGHT 
ABOVE FINISHED 
FLOOR

SURFACE MOUNTED 
LIGHT FIXTURE

9' - 0"

9' - 0" 9' - 0" 9' - 0"

9' - 0"9' - 0"9' - 0"9' - 0"9' - 0"

9' - 0"
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

5/24/2022

3/16" = 1'-0"
1 1st FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

3/16" = 1'-0"
2 2nd FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

Rev. Date Description



6
'-

8
"

3' - 0"

8
'-

2
"

1
0
"

6
'-

8
"

6
"

8
'-

0
"

2
"

2" 3' - 0" 2"

3' - 4"

7
'-

2
"

7
'-

0
"

2
"

3' - 4"

2" 3' - 0" 2"

1 2 3

EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOOR
FULL GLASS DOOR IN HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS. 

PAINT DOOR AND FRAME 

EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOOR
FLUSH DOOR IN HOLLOW METAL 

FRAME.  PAINT DOOR AND FRAME

45 MIN RATED 

INTERIOR WOOD DOOR
6-PANEL DOOR IN WOOD SPLIT-

CASING FRAME.  PAINT DOOR AND 
FRAME 

32"
32" 32" 32"

4
8
" 6
0
"

6
6
"

7
2
"

A B C D

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR FABRICATION.  
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CONFIRMED WITH 
MANUFACTURERS SHOP DRAWINGS 

2. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLAZING WHERE INDICATED, AND WHERE 
REQUIRED BY CODE.

3. GLAZING TO HAVE A MINIMUM SHGC OF 0.25. -  SEE SHEET 
G-102  FOR MORE INFO)

4. CONFIRM  COLOR WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING.  
CONTRACTOR TO PAINT ALL EXPOSED UNFINISHED WOOD 
WINDOW COMPONENTS

MEN

MEN

EXIT

PROVIDE SIGN (5/8"-2" WHITE
LETTERS "EXIT", RED
BACKGROUND) W/ RAISED,
WHITE BORDER AND TYPE II
BRAILLE.

18"x18" CLR.
FLR. SPACE

C

18"x18" CLR.
FLR. SPACE

IF NO BRAILLE REQ'D.

IF NO BRAILLE REQ'D.

4
8
" 

A
F

F
. 
M

IN
.

6
0
" 

A
F

F
. 
M

A
X

.

4
8
" 

A
F

F
. 
M

IN
.

6
0
" 

A
F

F
. 
M

A
X

.

L

4
1

/2
".

4 1/2".

CL

6
"

M
IN

.

NOTE:  
• UNISEX RESTROOM SIGNS TO INCLUDE BOTH MALE AND FEMALE PICTOGRAMS.
• IN ADDITIONAL TO MALE/FEMALE PICTOGRAMS, ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS SHALL HAVE WHEELCHAIR PICTOGRAM.
• PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE AT NON-ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM STATING LOCATION OF ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS.  
• PROVIDE SIGN AT DOOR 201 STATING " EXTERIOR AREA FOR ASSISTED RESCUE"
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

DOOR and WINDOW
SCHEDULES

5/24/2022

1.  HARDWARE FINISH TO BE US26D OR US32D (CONFIRM W/ OWNER).  
HARDWARE TO BE STANDARD-DUTY, COMMERCIAL HARDWARE, SCHLAGE 
AL SERIES "SATURN" (OR APPROVED EQUAL).

2.  PROVIDE HARDWARE THAT COMPLIES WITH THE NCBC, THE AMERICAN'S 
WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND ICC/ANSI A117.1.

3.  ALL DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE FINISHED AS SCHEDULED.

4.  G.C. TO COORDINATE. FINAL HARDWARE SELECTION/ SCHEDULING/ 
KEYING WITH OWNER. ALL DOORS WILL BE KEYED TO OWNER'S MASTER 
KEYING SYSTEM. 

5. G.C. TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL HARDWARE AS REQUIRED BY DOOR 
MANUFACTURER

DOOR NOTES

HARDWARE SET NO.  1 (EXTERIOR - SINGLE ENTRY DOOR):
HEAVY-DUTY HINGES NRP:  (3)
ENTRANCE LOCKSET: (1) 
WEATHERSTRIPPING: (1)
DRIP CAP:(1)
CLOSER: (1) 
THRESHOLD: (1)

HARDWARE SCHEDULE :

HARDWARE SET NO.  2 (INTERIOR TOILET ROOM DOOR):
HEAVY-DUTY HINGES:  (3)  OR PROVIDED WITH DOOR
PRIVACY LOCKSET: (1) 
SILENCERS: (3)
WALL/FLOOR STOP: (1) 

HARDWARE SET NO. 5  (INTERIOR STOREROOM DOOR):
HEAVY-DUTY HINGES:  (3)  OR PROVIDED WITH DOOR
STOREROOM LOCKSET: (1) 
SILENCERS: (3)
WALL/FLOOR STOP: (1) 

HARDWARE SET NO. 3  (INTERIOR OFFICE DOOR):
HEAVY-DUTY HINGES:  (3)  OR PROVIDED WITH DOOR
OFFICE LOCKSET: (1) 
SILENCERS: (3)
WALL/FLOOR STOP: (1) 

DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK ROOM

DOOR FRAME FIRE
RATING

HDW
SET NOTESWIDTH HEIGHT THK  TYPE MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

001 MAIN ENTRANCE 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" 1 HOLLOW METAL PAINT HOLLOW METAL PAINT 1

002 REAR ENTRANCE 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 4 HOLLOW METAL PAINT HOLLOW METAL PAINT 45 MIN. 1

102 UNISEX 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 2 NO CLOSER ALLOWED

103 UNISEX 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 2

104 FIELD WORKERS LOBBY 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 4 THIS DOOR CANNOT BE LOCKED

104A STORAGE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 5

105 STORAGE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 5

106 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

107 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

108 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

110A UTILTIY 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 5

111 STORAGE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 5

201 REAR ENTRANCE
3' - 0"

7' - 0" 1 3/4" 4 HOLLOW METAL PAINT HOLLOW METAL PAINT 45 MIN. 1 PROVDE SIGNAGE FOR EXTERIOR AREA FOR ASSISTED
RESCUE

202 UNISEX 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 2

203 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

203A CLOSET 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 4

204 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

205 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

207 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

208 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

209 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

210 OFFICE 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/8" 3 WOOD PAINT WOOD PAINT 3

1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPES

1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOW TYPES

HARDWARE SET NO. 4  (INTERIOR PASSAGE DOOR):
HEAVY-DUTY HINGES:  (3)  OR PROVIDED WITH DOOR
PASSAGE SET: (1) 
SILENCERS: (3)
WALL/FLOOR STOP: (1) 

3/8" = 1'-0"
1 TYPICAL SIGNAGE DETAILS

Rev. Date Description



FFE 1
0' - 0"

FFE 2
11' - 4"

ROOF TRS BRG
20' - 4"

1

            A601

FLR JST BRG
10' - 0"

8
'-

0
"

5" 

12"

5" 

12"

7
'-

0
"

WOOD POST WITH 
COOLUMN SURROUND 
(TYPICAL)

SHINGLES

GUTTERS ( DOWNSPOUTS 
TO BE LOCATED IN FIELD)

SIDING

SHINGLES

FFE 1
0' - 0"

FFE 2
11' - 4"

ROOF TRS BRG
20' - 4"

1

            A601

FLR JST BRG
10' - 0"

8
'-

4
"

7
'-

0
"

5" 

12"

WOOD POST WITH 
COOLUMN SURROUND 
(TYPICAL)

SHINGLES

GUTTERS ( DOWNSPOUTS 
TO BE LOCATED IN FIELD)

SIDING

SHINGLES
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

5/24/2022

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 ELEVATION  (FRONT)

1/4" = 1'-0"
2 ELEVATION (REAR)

Rev. Date Description



FFE 1
0' - 0"

FFE 2
11' - 4"

ROOF TRS BRG
20' - 4"

�
	


�

�
�

�
�	

�

FLR JST BRG
10' - 0"

7
'-

0
"

6" 

12"

6" 

12"

building height

EXTERIOR STAIR

SHINGLES

GUTTERS ( DOWNSPOUTS 
TO BE LOCATED IN FIELD)

SIDING

10' - 0"

NOTE:  SHADED AREA TO 
BE  1-HOUR RATED 
CONSTRUCTION

FFE 1
0' - 0"

FFE 2
11' - 4"

ROOF TRS BRG
20' - 4"

FLR JST BRG
10' - 0"

8
'-

0
"

7
'-

0
"

6" 

12"

6" 

12"

5" 

12"

5" 

12"

WOOD POST WITH 
COOLUMN SURROUND 
(TYPICAL)

SHINGLES

GUTTERS 
( DOWNSPOUTS TO BE 
LOCATED IN FIELD)

SIDING

SHINGLES
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING
ELEVATIONS

5/24/2022

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 ELEVATION (LEFT)

1/4" = 1'-0"
2 ELEVATION (RIGHT)

Rev. Date Description



FFE 1
0' - 0"

ROOF TRS BRG
20' - 4"

            A601
2

4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH #4 AT 18" O.C. EACH WAY 
OR 1.6x1.6 WWF AT SLAB MID-DEPTH, OVER 8 MIL 
VAPOR BARRIER AND 4" CLEAN GRAVEL

�


�



�

�


�



�

FLR JST BRG
10' - 0"

9
'-

0
"

1
'-

4
"

1
0

'-
0

"

EXTENTS OF BUILDING 
THERMAL ENVELOPE 
SHOWN DASHED

ROOF SHINGLES OVER 
30# BUILDERS FELT

ROOF TRUSSES 
DESIGNED AND SPECIFIED 
BY MANUFACTURER

THICKENED SLAB AT LOAD 
BEARING WALLS.  SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

38' - 0"

SURFACE 
MOUNTED LIGHT 
FIXTURES

SUSPENDED CEILING WITH 
ACOUSTICAL CEILING 
PANELS AND LAY-IN LIGHT 
FIXTURES

FFE 1
0' - 0"

FFE 2
11' - 4"

ROOF TRS BRG
20' - 4"

FLR JST BRG
10' - 0"

4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH #4 AT 
18" O.C. EACH WAY OR 1.6x1.6 
WWF AT SLAB MID-DEPTH, OVER 
8 MIL VAPOR BARRIER  AND 4" 
CLEAN GRAVEL

1
'-

0
"

1' - 4"

TURN-DOWN SLAB. SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

SILL PLATE

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

2x WOOD STUDS (SEE PLANS) AT 16" O.C.

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAMED INSULATION. 
FILL ENTIRE CAVITY (R-20 MIN.)

LAY IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE IN 
SUSPENDED GRID AS SCHEDULED

16" DEEP FLOOR JOISTS.  SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAMED INSULATION. 
(R-20 MIN.)

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD CEILING 
ON BOTTOM TRUSS CHORD

HARDIE-SOFFIT (SMOOTH) W/ HARDIE-
TRIM BATTEN BOARDS PAINTED

METAL GUTTER

6" HARDIE-TRIM “5/4”
BOARD-SMOOTH”
PAINTED

R-42 THERMAL INSULATION

1/2” (MIN.) OSB ROOF 
SHEATHING

SHINGLES OVER 30# BUILDERS 
FELT

CONTINUOUS DRIP 
EDGE

ROOF TRUSSES DESIGNED AND 
SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER

ICE AND WATER SHIELD

ROOF TRUSS CLIP.  SEE 
STRUCTURAL

SIDING

WATER RESISTANT AIR 
BARRIER

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

SIDING

WATER RESISTANT AIR 
BARRIER

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

WINDOW.  PROVIDE 
FLASHING AROUND 
ENTIRE OPENING.

1' - 3 1/2"

WOOD HEADER. SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

RIGID INSULATION

2x PRESSURE TREATED SOLE 
PLATE WITH SILL SEALER.  SEE 
STRCUTURAL FOR ANCHOR BOLT 
INFORMATION
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING SECTION

5/24/2022

1/4" = 1'-0"
1 BUILDING SECTION

3/4" = 1'-0"
2 WALL SECTION

Rev. Date Description



1
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0
"

9
T

R
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D

S
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T
1
1

"
1

0
R

IS
E

R
S

A
T

8
.6

"

8
'-

3
"

4
'-

6
"

 BETWEEN HAND RAILS

4' - 0"   CLEAR

1
'-

0
"

HANDRAIL EXTENSION

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
SIDE OF STAIRS

36" HIGH 1-1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL 

4' - 10"

OUTSIDE OF STRINGER TO 
OUTSIDE OF STRINGER

STRUCTURAL 
COLUMNS FOR 
LANDING ABOVE

4" THICK 
CONCRETE PAD

1
'-

0
"

6"

3

             A701

4' - 6"

INSIDE OF STRINGER TO 
INSIDE OF STRINGER

4

             A701

201

1
8

"
M

IN
.

4
'-

6
"

1
'-

0
"

1 1/2" MIN.

4' - 6" 4' - 6"

3

             A701

HANDRAIL 
EXTENSION

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
SIDE OF STAIRS

36" HIGH 1-1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL 

DIAMOND PLATE 
LANDING

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
(TYPICAL)

12" MIN.

RETURN HANDRAIL 
TO WALL

1
2

"
M

IN
.

1
2

"
M

IN
.

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
(TYPICAL)

PROVIDE SIGNAGE 
STATING  " EXTERIOR 
AREA OF ASSISTED 
RESCUE" 

9
T

R
E

A
D

S
A

T
1
1

"
1

0
R

IS
E

R
S

A
T

8
.6

"

8
'-

3
"

FFE 1
0' - 0"

FFE 2
11' - 4"

FLR JST BRG
10' - 0"

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
SIDE OF STAIRS

STRUCTURAL 
COLUMNS FOR 
LANDING ABOVE

4" THICK 
CONCRETE PAD

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
SIDE OF STAIRS

3
'-

6
"

VERTICAL PICKETS  (OR 
HORIZONTAL BARS) SPACED 
TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE 
OF A 4" SPHERE.

<4" (TYP.)3
'-

6
"

1' - 0" HANDRAIL EXTENSION

NOTE:  ALL GUARDRAILS, 

HANDRAILS AND INTERMEDIATE 
RAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED 

TO RESIST THE LIVE LOADS AS 

DECRIBED IN NCBC SECTION 1607.8 

1
0

R
IS

E
R

S
A

T
6

.8
"

5
'-

8
"

1
0

R
IS

E
R

S
A

T
6

.8
"

5
'-

8
"

2
"

M
IN

.

FFE 1
0' - 0"

7
"

M
A

X

11" MIN. 1"

2"

14 GA. DIAMOND PLATE 
TREADS AND RISERS

12" STEEL CHANNEL

CLOSE EXPOSED END 
OF STRINGER

3" X 3" X 1/4" ANGLE 3" LONG

4" L X 1/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLT

4" THICK CONCRETE LANDING

3
'-

0
" 3
'-

6
"

GUARD RAIL WHERE 
REQUIRED

1-1/2" DIAMETER HAND 
RAIL 
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5/24/2022
FOR CONSTRUCTION

EXTERIOR STAIR

5/24/2022

1/2" = 1'-0"
1 PLAN- EXTERIOR STAIR (1ST FLOOR)

1/2" = 1'-0"
2 PLAN- EXTERIOR STAIR (2ND FLOOR)

1/2" = 1'-0"
3 ELEVATION - EXTERIOR STAIR

1" = 1'-0"
4 DETAIL - STEEL STAIR

Rev. Date Description



15
14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7
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5
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3

2

1
'-

0
"

9
T

R
E

A
D

S
A

T
1

1
"

1
0

R
IS

E
R

S
A

T
8

.6
"

8
'-

3
"

9  TREADS  AT 11"   10 RISERS AT 8.6"

8' - 3"

3' - 10"

3
'-

1
0

"

4' - 2"

1' -
0"

HANDRAIL EXTENSION. 
TURN BACK TO WALL

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
WITH 36" HIGH 1-1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL

42" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
WITH 36" HIGH 1-1/2" DIA. 
HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL EXTENSION. 

HANDRAIL EXTENSION. 
TURN BACK TO WALL

WALL  MOUNTED 1-1/2" 
DIA HANDRAIL AT 36" 
ABOVE STAIR TREADS

UP

DN

42" HIGH GUARDRAIL 
BOTH SIDES OF STAIR

42" HIGH GUARD 
RAIL ON EDGE OF 
OPENING

STAIR TREAD DEPTH 
TO  BE 7 1/2" INCH 
MINIMUM AT A POINT 
122 INCHES FROM 
THE NARROW EDGE.

RISER HEIGHT 
SHALL BE MAX 9-1/2" 
MAX.

MIN. HEAD HEIGHT  
SHALL BE 78 INCHES. 7.5" MIN.

R 3' - 7"

2
6

"
C

L
E

A
R

(M
IN

. )

15 RISERS AT 9.06"

1
2

".

3' - 9 3/4"

3
'-

3
7
/8

"

7
'-

4
3
/4

"

7' - 5 3/8"

NOTE:  COORDINATE FLOOR 
OPENING DIMENSIONS WITH 
SPIRAL STAIR MANUFACTURER
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INTERIOR STAIRS

5/24/2022

1/2" = 1'-0"
1 PLAN - INTERIOR WOOD STAIR

1/2" = 1'-0"
2 PLAN - SPIRAL STAIR

Rev. Date Description




















